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Phone (626) 965-3448 Fax (626) 810-4859
rowlandhs.org

John A. Rowland High School is a four-year comprehensive public high school in the
Rowland Unified School District with an enrollment of 1,962 students. Each class period is
56 minutes long, meets 5 days a week, 18 weeks per semester. We are accredited by the
Western Association of Schools and Colleges, and we are a Gold Ribbon School,
California Distinguished School, and a National Blue Ribbon School. We have 5 counselors
with a 420:1 counselor-to-student ratio.

Graduation Requirements

Additional Graduation Requirements
1. Take 2 courses in the same Career Pathway
2. Complete 60 Hours of community service 

Course Title Abbreviations

AP- Advanced Placement (no D policy) 
H- Honors (no D policy)
IB- International Baccalaureate (no D policy) 
ELD- English Language Development

Grading System

A- Outstanding
B- Good Achievement
C- Satisfactory 
D- Minimum Achievement
F- Failure/No Credit 
WF- Withdrawal Failure

NM- No Mark    
NC- No Credit
I- Incomplete
P- Pass
NP- No Pass
CR- Credit

General Information

Total Students 
9th Grade
10th Grade
11th Grade
12th Grade

1962
485
532
451

494
Ethnicity %

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or African American
Filipino
Hispanic
Multiple or No Response
Pacific Islander
White, not Hispanic

0.1%
39.0%

1.5%
7.5%

42.7%
6.4%
0.2%
2.6%

Demographics
English Learner Students
First Generation
Socio-Economically Disadvantaged
UC/CSU Eligibility Rate
Graduation Rate

14.0%
59.0%
67.3%
47.0%
97.3%

Rowland High School

CEEB Code
052696
Accreditation
Western Association of Schools and Colleges
Administrative Staff
Principal (1)
Assistant Principals (3)
School Counselors (5)
Activities Director (1)
Athletic Directors (2)
Faculty (86)



Class of 2023: 3 Finalists, 3 Semi-Finalists, 12 Commended
Class of 2024: 3 Semi-Finalists, 7 Commended

ERW - 630
Math - 670

47% attend a 2-year college
42% attend a 4-year college

Students can take only one science, math, and world
language class per year

Class of 2023: 13 IB Diploma Recipients
Class of 2024: 10 IB Diploma Candidates

AP Courses (22 classes)

IB Courses (18 classes)

Dual Enrollment Courses

Students have the opportunity to take 1 or 2 Dual
Enrollment classes each semester through Mt. San
Antonio Community College. Grades/credits are not
calculated into students’ high school GPA

Average SAT Scores for 2023

National Merit Scholarship Statistics

International Baccalaureate Statistics

Course Limitations

Post-Graduation Statistics

The Rowland Unified School District is committed to equal opportunity for all individuals in education and in employment. Rowland Unified prohibits discrimination, harassment, intimidation, and
bullying based on actual or perceived age, ancestry, color, disability, ethnicity, gender, gender expression, gender identity, genetic information, immigration status, marital status, medical
information, national origin, parental status, pregnancy status, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, or association with a person or a group with one or more of these actual or perceived
characteristics. If you believe you, or your student, have been subjected to discrimination, harassment, intimidation, or bullying you should contact your school site principal and/or the District's
Chief Compliance and Title IX Officer, Silvia Rivas, by phone at (626)854-8392, by email at srivas@rowlandschools.org, or in person at Rowland Unified School District at 1830 Nogales Street,
Rowland Heights, 91748.

Grade Point Average

Non-Weighted Grades
A=4 B=3 C= 2 D=1 F=0

Weighted Grades 
A=5 B=4 C=3

We weight all AP & IB courses, as well as
Korean 4 Honors and Korean 5 Honors. 

Students are allowed to take AP courses in the grade levels indicated below


