

ROWLAND HIGH SCHOOL

School Profile 2023-2024

2000 Otterbein Ave, Rowland Heights, CA 91748 Phone (626) 965-3448 Fax (626) 810-4859 rowlandhs.org

School Description and Accreditation

John A. Rowland High School is a four-year comprehensive public high school in the Rowland Unified School District with an enrollment of 1,962 students. Each class period is 56 minutes long, meets 5 days a week, 18 weeks per semester. We are accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges, and we are a Gold Ribbon School, California Distinguished School, and a National Blue Ribbon School. We have 5 counselors with a 420:1 counselor-to-student ratio.

General Information

Total Students	1962
9th Grade	485
10th Grade	532
11th Grade	451
12th Grade	494
Ethnicity %	
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0.1%
Asian	39.0%
Black or African American	1.5%
Filipino	7.5%
Hispanic	42.7%
Multiple or No Response	6.4%
Pacific Islander	0.2%
White, not Hispanic	2.6%
Demographics	
English Learner Students	14.0%
First Generation	59.0%
Socio-Economically Disadvantaged	67.3%
UC/CSU Eligibility Rate	47.0%
Graduation Rate	97.3%

Rowland High School

CEEB Code

052696

Accreditation

Western Association of Schools and Colleges

Administrative Staff

Principal (1)

Assistant Principals (3)

School Counselors (5)

Activities Director (1)

Athletic Directors (2)

Faculty (86)

Graduation Requirements

Course	Credits
English (Language Arts)	40
World History & US History	20
Government/Economics	10
Math (Algebra 1 minimum)	20
Science	20
Health	5
Fine Arts or Foreign Language	10
Physical Education	20
CTE Electives	20
Electives	60

Additional Graduation Requirements

- 1. Take 2 courses in the same Career Pathway
- 2. Complete 60 Hours of community service

Course Title Abbreviations

AP- Advanced Placement (no D policy)

H- Honors (no D policy)

IB- International Baccalaureate (no D policy)

ELD- English Language Development

Grading System

A- Outstanding	NM- No Mark
B- Good Achievement	NC- No Credit
C- Satisfactory	I- Incomplete
D- Minimum Achievement	P- Pass
F- Failure/No Credit	NP- No Pass
WF- Withdrawal Failure	CR- Credit

AP Courses (22 classes)

Students are allowed to take AP courses in the grade levels indicated below

History & Social Science	Sciences	English
 European History (10) 	• Biology (11-12)	 English Language (11)
• US History (11)	· Chemistry (11-12)	• English Lit & Comp (12)
 American Government (12) 	• Environmental Science (11-12)	
• Economics (12)	 Comp Sci Principles (10-12) 	
Psychology (12)		

Math	World Languages	Visual & Performing Arts
 PreCalculus (9-12) 	• Chinese (10-12)	Art Drawing (10-12)
 Calculus AB (9-12) 	• French (10-12)	• Art 2D (10-12)
· Calculus BC (10-12)	• Spanish (10-12)	• Art 3D (10-12)
Statistics (11-12)		
• Comp Sci A (11-12)		

IB Courses (18 classes)

Math & Computer Science	Individuals & Societies	Experimental Sciences
Math App & Interp SLMath App & Interp HL	20th Century World HistoryPsychologyTheory of Knowledge (TOK)	Biology SLBiology HL 1Biology HL 2Environ System & Societies
Language A1	2nd Language	The Arts
• English HI 1	French SI	• Visual Arts SI

Language A1	2nd Language	The Arts
• English HL1	• French SL	 Visual Arts SL
• English HL 2	Korean SL	 Visual Arts HL1
	 Mandarin SL 	Visual Arts HL 2
	Spanish SL	

Course Limitations

Students can take only one science, math, and world language class per year

Average SAT Scores for 2023

ERW - 630 Math - 670

National Merit Scholarship Statistics

Class of 2023: 3 Finalists, 3 Semi-Finalists, 12 Commended Class of 2024: 3 Semi-Finalists, 7 Commended

International Baccalaureate Statistics

Class of 2023: 13 IB Diploma Recipients Class of 2024: 10 IB Diploma Candidates

Grade Point Average

Non-Weighted Grades A=4 B=3 C= 2 D=1 F=0

Weighted Grades A=5 B=4 C=3

We weight all AP & IB courses, as well as Korean 4 Honors and Korean 5 Honors.

Post-Graduation Statistics

47% attend a 2-year college 42% attend a 4-year college

Dual Enrollment Courses

Students have the opportunity to take 1 or 2 Dual Enrollment classes each semester through Mt. San Antonio Community College. Grades/credits are not calculated into students' high school GPA

The Rowland Unified School District is committed to equal opportunity for all individuals in education and in employment. Rowland Unified prohibits discrimination, harassment, intimidation, and bullying based on actual or perceived age, ancestry, color, disability, ethnicity, gender expression, gender identity, genetic information, immigration status, marital status, medical information, national origin, parental status, pregnancy status, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, or association with a person or a group with one or more of these actual or perceived characteristics. If you believe you, or your student, have been subjected to discrimination, harassment, intimidation, or bullying you should contact your school site principal and/or the District's Chief Compliance and Title IX Officer, Silvia Rivas, by phone at (626)854-8392, by email at srivas@rowlandschools.org, or in person at Rowland Unified School District at 1830 Nogales Street, Rowland Heights, 91748.